

Segment information of the ProSiebenSat.1 Group Q2

EUR m	Segment Broadcasting German-speaking	Segment Broadcasting International	Segment Digital & Adjacent	Segment Content Production & Global Sales	Total Segments continuing operations	Discontinued operations	Eliminations	Total consolidated financial statements Q2 2012
Revenues	489.6	162.5	72.4	26.4	750.9	-/-	-27.6	723.3
External revenues	471.0	162.3	72.1	17.9	723.3	-/-	-/-	723.3
Internal revenues	18.6	0.2	0.3	8.5	27.6	-/-	-27.6	-/-
Recurring EBITDA	176.6	45.8	20.1	1.0	243.5	-/-	-/-	243.5

Entity-wide disclosures

EUR m	German-speaking	Nordic	CEE	BE/NL	BE/NL discontinued operations	Other	Total consolidated financial statements Q2 2012
External Revenues	544.2	143.3	22.8	2.9	-/-	10.1	723.3

EUR m	Segment Broadcasting German-speaking	Segment Broadcasting International	Segment Digital & Adjacent	Segment Content Production & Global Sales	Total Segments continuing operations	Discontinued operations	Eliminations	Total consolidated financial statements Q2 2011
Revenues	509.9	152.6	62.7	26.5	751.7	107.4	-59.5	799.6
External revenues	472.3	152.6	62.4	4.9	692.2	107.4	-/-	799.6
Internal revenues	37.6	-/-	0.3	21.6	59.5	-/-	-59.5	-/-
Recurring EBITDA	174.1	40.8	19.1	2.9	236.9	35.6	-0.5	272.0

Entity-wide disclosures

EUR m	German-speaking	Nordic	CEE	BE/NL	BE/NL discontinued operations	Other	Total consolidated financial statements Q2 2011
External Revenues	533.2	125.7	29.2	3.1	107.4	1.0	799.6

Segment information of the ProSiebenSat.1 Group H1

EUR m	Segment Broadcasting German-speaking	Segment Broadcasting International	Segment Digital & Adjacent	Segment Content Production & Global Sales	Total Segments continuing operations	Discontinued operations	Eliminations	Total consolidated financial statements H1 2012
Revenues	925.3	297.9	143.1	46.3	1,412.6	-/-	-54.5	1,358.1
External revenues	888.9	297.7	142.6	28.9	1,358.1	-/-	-/-	1,358.1
Internal revenues	36.4	0.2	0.5	17.4	54.5	-/-	-54.5	-/-
Recurring EBITDA	285.2	62.7	37.7	-0.5	385.1	-/-	-/-	385.1

Entity-wide disclosures

EUR m	German-speaking	Nordic	CEE	BE/NL	BE/NL discontinued operations	Other	Total consolidated financial statements H1 2012
External Revenues	1,032.1	265.0	39.6	6.1	-/-	15.3	1,358.1

EUR m	Segment Broadcasting German-speaking	Segment Broadcasting International	Segment Digital & Adjacent	Segment Content Production & Global Sales	Total Segments continuing operations	Discontinued operations	Eliminations	Total consolidated financial statements H1 2011
Revenues	936.7	280.6	116.8	46.0	1,380.1	195.6	-92.1	1,483.6
External revenues	882.9	280.0	116.2	8.9	1,288.0	195.6	-/-	1,483.6
Internal revenues	53.8	0.6	0.6	37.1	92.1	-/-	-92.1	-/-
Recurring EBITDA	271.9	61.1	29.4	3.3	365.7	49.5	-0.6	414.6

Entity-wide disclosures

EUR m	German-speaking	Nordic	CEE	BE/NL	BE/NL discontinued operations	Other	Total consolidated financial statements H1 2011
External Revenues	997.5	234.8	49.2	4.8	195.6	1.7	1,483.6